UNOFFICIAL COPYMENT

SHERIFF'S DEED

10f | F17040263 2017-01969-FM THE GRANTOR, SHERIFF OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on November 16, 2017 in Case No. 17 CH 8037 entitled Specialized Loan Servicing LLC v.Robert L. Moore S., a la Robert Moore Sr., et al., and pursuant to which the mortgaged real estate hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said Crantor on February 6, 2018, does hereby grant, hansfer and convey to Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, the following described real estate situated in Cook County, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

Doc# 1812755025 Fee \$42,00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

die

DATE: 05/07/2018 09:43 AM PG: 1 OF 3

Legal: LOT 39 AND NORTH 1/3 OF LOT 38 IN BLOCK: IN D.B. SCULLY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Address: 7125 Sout	th Michigan Avenue,	Chicago, Illin	ois 60619 (1)
P.I.N.: 20-27-102-009-0000	400	4 0 000	
Dated this	day of APR	1 3 2018	20 ш
	(SEAL)	Cook Count	Thomas # 11024
State of Illinois)	(BLAL)	COORICOUIT	ly, IIII OIS
County of Cook) ss			96
•			175.
CERTIFY THAT Jashva The Sheriff of Cook County is subperson, and acknowledged he act as such for the uses and process of the such for the uses of the such for the use of the such for the such for the such for the use of the such for the use of the such for	personally know oscribed to the foregon she signed, delivere surposes therein set for	wn to me to be bing instrumen d the said instr orth.	State aforesaid, DC HEREBY et he same person whose name as it, appeared before me this day in rument as his/her free and voluntary
Given under my hand and off	icial seal, this	day of	APR 1 3 2018 , 20
Commission expires		Nota	and-Zule ary Public
	·	NOT MY	OFFICIAL SEAL CARMEN A ZINKE FARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/27/19

1812755025 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL C

This deed shall be exempt from transfer tax as a transfer to holder of the mortgage pursuant to foreclosure proceeding. 35 JLCS 200/31-45(L).

er, Seller or Representative

Grantee Name (Address

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation

and Send tax

8742 Lucent Blvd. Suite 300

bill to:

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

No/City/Village Municipal Exempt Stamp or Fee required per the attached Certificate Court Order marked Exhibit

Prepared by: Steven Citydberg, 1771 W. Diehl Rd, Suite 120, Naperville, IL 60563

Return to: Anselmo Lindberg & Associates LLC, 1771 W. Diehl Rd., Suite 120, Naperville, IL 60563. Coope

R412

Contact Name and Address: Specialized Asset Management LLC Pat Hamilton 8742 Lucent Blvd., Suite 575 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129 866-625-8133

1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136 OAK BROOK, IL 60523

REAL ESTATE TRA	04-May-2018	
ASS.	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
20.27-102-009-00	00 20180401649236	1-920-853-280
20-21-102 000 00	, -	سنطبعت با

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	AX	04-May-2018
		COUNTY:	0.00
America de	(SP.)	ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TC)TAL:	0.00
20-27-102	2-009-0000	201804016/.2235	0-176-022-816

1812755025 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 4-20-18
Signature: Grantor or Agent
Patrick Martin
Seles Department
Auselmo Lindberg & Associates, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said

This 25, day of 12 On 1

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
STEFANIE RUDY
NOTAELY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
TO Commits on Expires Sept. 20, 2020

The **grantee** or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

2018

Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Patrick Martin/

Sales Department

Anselmo Lindberg & Associates, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said

This 05, day of

Notary Public

2018

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SOOT. 20, 2020